PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Nachshol Electronics Ltd.	12/20/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Avtipus Patents & Inventions Ltd.
Street Address:	Bnei Atarot
City:	Moshav Bnei Atarot
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	60991

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6087938

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)971-1014

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 972-3-9711011

Email: avtipus@netvision.net.il

Correspondent Name: Meir Gitelis
Address Line 1: Bnei Atarot

Address Line 4: Moshav Bnei Atarot, ISRAEL 60991

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nachshol Electronics Ltd.

Total Attachments: 1

source=nachshol electronics ltd#page1.tif

OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 016914 FRAME: 0678

U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

ASSIGNMENT DIVISION

Whereas Nachshol Electronics Ltd. of Moshav Bnei Atarot, Israel has adopted, used

and using patent no. 6,087,938 dated July 11,2000; and

Whereas,

Avtipus Patents & Inventions Ltd.

Of Moshav Bnei Atarot, Israel

Is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of forty dollars (\$40), the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this eight-day of December 2005.

NACHSHOL ELECTRONICS LTD.

Nachshol Electronics Ltd.

REEL: 016914 FRAME: 0679

RECORDED: 12/20/2005